

# The Monona County Fair kindly appreciates your consideration to sponsor our 2024 Fair- July 9-14th!

The Mission of the Monona County Fair is to be a source of community pride among county residents by providing an educational showcase for 4-H and FFA members, members of other youth groups and residents to exhibit their accomplishments in the area of agriculture, general and natural sciences, family consumer sciences and county projects. We will provide a wholesome family fair incorporating educational and entertaining activities and generate year-round usage of our facilities. In accomplishing this mission, we will continually improve our business processes and address the needs of our community and customers.

Since the Fair relies on the partnership of many individuals and businesses in the County, we hope you will consider a partnership with the Fair. Partnership packages have been developed for you to consider. A Partnership Board is displayed on the Fairgrounds for all to be acknowledged and the announcers at grandstand events give full credit to all the partners. Depending on the level of partnership, you may also receive tickets for grandstand events, advertising in the local newspapers and our website as well as banners displayed at the grandstand events.

Some of the fun events planned for the 2024 Fair include Outlaw Truck & Tractor Pull, TWO nights of Demo Derby, Live Local Entertainment, a CARNIVAL, Food Eating Contests, an Arm Wrestling Competition, a Glow in the Dark Foam Party, a Parade on Sunday, and much more!

A member of the Monona County Fair Association will be available to answer any questions or concerns you may have. Please contact any member for further information. We hope that you will become a partner of the Monona County Fair as we move forward. Your support is vital to the continuation of this event that has been part of the heritage of Monona County for over 100 years.

## 2024 Monona County Fair Board of Directors

Curtis Sturgill, President Michael Andresen, Vice President Pat Beedle, Treasurer Elizabeth Sturgill, Secretary Brent Miller Lindsay Theeler Logan Persinger Dennis Collison Bryan Savery Dennis O'Neal Rick Watson Sean Goslar Jaclyn Wessel Jeremy Parr Beau Hanson Bryan Lofshult Mike Wooster



### Monona County Fair Association Sponsor Form

**Sponsor Form** Donor Information (Please Print or Type)

#### Name \_

Billing Address\_\_

Phone\_\_\_\_\_

Email\_

To guarantee banners and sponsor recognition, forms and donations are due no later than July 1st

#### Friend of the Fair: Up to \$249

Website and Sponsor Board Recognition

#### Blue Ribbon Partner: \$250-\$499

Website, Sponsor Board & Newspaper Recognition 2 Grandstand Event Passes

#### Purple Ribbon Partner: \$500-\$999

Website, Sponsor Board, Social Media & Newspaper Recognition Grandstand Banner 4 Grandstand Event Passes

#### Reserve Champion Partner: \$1,000-\$1,999

Website, Sponsor Board, Social Media & Newspaper Recognition Grandstand Banner 6 Grandstand Passes

#### Grand Champion Partner: \$2,000 - \$4,999

Website, Sponsor Board, Social Media & Newspaper Recognition Grandstand Banner 8 Grandstand Event Passes

#### Platinum Partner: \$5,000 and above

Website, Sponsor Board, Social Media & Newspaper Recognition Grandstand Banner 12 Grandstand Event Passes Entertainment Event Named After You

#### Acknowledgements

Please use the following name(s) in all acknowledgements

I (we) wish to have our gift remain anonymous. \_\_\_\_

Please make checks payable to: Monona County Fair Association P.O. Box 313 Onawa, IA 51040

Signature & Date

Thank you for your support! See you at the Fair!!!